STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL078082 01/11/2016 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **508 WORTH STREET CROMARTIE SPRING VILLAGE REST HOME** SAINT PAULS, NC 28384 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of a Construction Survey by Ed Miller on January 11, 2016. Records indicate this facility was Licensed on January 1, 1997. The facility is currently licensed for 11 HA beds. Therefore the facility must meet the 1991 and the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care Homes, and, the 1991 North Carolina State Building Code - Section 409 Group I - Institutional Unrestrained Occupancy. Physical plant deficiencies were noted which require a plan of correction. C 164 Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired C 164 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND **FURNISHINGS** (a) Adult care homes shall: (1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings kept clean and in good repair; (2) have no chronic unpleasant odors: (3) have furniture clean and in good repair; (e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on Observation, the facility failed to have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor coverings, kept clean and in good repair. Findings on January 11, 2016: Dining Room - the textured ceiling had some cobwebs hanging down, b. Dining Room - there were some broken floor tiles in the back right corner. Dining Room - there were large joints between floor tiles in the back right corner,

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING		04/44/0040	
		HAL078082	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01/1	1/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CROMARTIE SPRING VII I AGE REST HOME			TH STREET ULS, NC 28	384		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
C 164	d. Dining Room - accumulated beside Nurse station, e. Bedroom 4 - th cigarette use, f. Bedroom 2 Clo from a past leak, g. Day Room - Th dirty, 2. Based on Obse have furniture kept Findings on Januar a. Bedroom 5 - scarred up, b. Bedroom 2 - th up, c. Bedroom 3 Bed missing a handle,	there was some trash a dirt e and behind the mobile e floor was stained from past set B - the ceiling was stained the sofa and sofa cover are ervation, the facility failed to clean and in good repair.	C 164			
C 166	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (5) be maintained orderly manner, fre hazards; (e) This Rule shall facilities. This Rule is not me 1. Based on obse equipment was not properly working or	06 HOUSEKEEPING AND es shall: in an uncluttered, clean and e of all obstructions and apply to new and existing	C 166			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM PMRP21 If continuation sheet 2 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL078082	B. WING		01/1	1/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CROMARTIE SPRING VII I AGE REST HOME			ULS, NC 28	384		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 166	or missing parts. Findings on Januar a. Bedroom 2 Sha the commode to the b. Bedroom 2 Sha the sink to the wall 2. Based on Obse equipment was not because some buil function as original all residents, staff a does not work prop Findings on Januar a. Back Porch - th	m falls or injury due to broken y 11, 2016: ared Bath- the connection of e floor was loose, ared Bath - the connection of was loose, ervation, the Building kept free of hazards, ding components fail to ly intended. This could affect and visitors if a component erly.	C 166			
C 175	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 FURNISHINGS (b) Each bedroom s furnishings in good resident: (7) individual clear bar in the bedroom (e) This Rule shall facilities. This Rule is not moderate in the second of	shall have the following repair and clean for each towel, wash cloth and towel or an adjoining bathroom; and apply to new and existing et as evidenced by: rvation, the facility failed to reas, with the required ad/or towel bars for each	C 175			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 PMRP21 If continuation sheet 3 of 9

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL078082	B. WING		01/	11/2016	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	F REST HOME 508 WOI	DDRESS, CITY, S RTH STREET AULS, NC 28	STATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 175	towel in the Bedroo c. Bedroom 2 - ha the Bedroom or adj d. Bedroom 3 Bed	B - has no means to hang a m or adjoining bathroom, is no means to hang towels in	C 175				
C 183	Fire Extinguishers		C 183				
	(a) At least one five A-B-C type fire extin 2,500 square feet o (b) One five pound	O8 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS e pound or larger (net charge) nguisher is required for each f floor area or fraction thereof or larger (net charge) A-B-C uired in the kitchen and, where					
	provide and/or mair associated equipme residents, staff and emergency equipme Findings on Januar a. Entire Building	rvation, the facility failed to nain the fire extinguishers and ent. This would affect all visitors by not having ent in proper working order. y 11, 2016: g - the documentation of the lisher's monthly inspections	1				
C 189	Building Equipment	Maintained Safe, Operating	C 189				
	mechanical, and plu	11 OTHER d all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM PMRP21 If continuation sheet 4 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL078082	B. WING		01/1	1/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CROMA	CROMARTIE SPRING VILLAGE REST HOME 508 WOR SAINT PA			384		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	ige 4	C 189			
	(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities.					
	maintained in a saft because the fire prodisrepair. This wou visitors by not detective alarm. Findings on Januar a. Kitchen Pantry detector had been proper operation of b. the Annual Fire Testing Report in actions.	rvation, the Building was not e and operating condition, otection equipment was in ld affect all residents, staff and cting smoke and activating the y 11, 2016: - the heat collector on the heat bent, which could affect the				
	maintained in accordance because of in would affect all residence and control would be a solution outlet in the corner and control was a solution outlet in the corner and control was not managed and control would be a solution outlet in the corner and control was not managed and control would be a solution outlet in the corner and control was not managed and control would be a solution outlet in the corner and control would be a solution out	y 11, 2016: - the wall mounted light fixture its junction box by it				

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation						
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED	
		HAL078082	B. WING		01/11/2016	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CPOMAI	OTIE SDDING VII I AC	E PEST HOME 508 WOR	TH STREET			
CROMARTIE SPRING VILLAGE REST HOME SAINT PA			ULS, NC 28	384		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				,		
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 5	C 189			
	egress pathways w	ere not illuminated during the				
	power outages and					
	illumination.					
	Findings on Januar	y 11, 2016:				
	a. Exit from Right	Corridor - there was an ceiling				
		ined combination exit				
		nt that the emergency light part				
		vork on backup power when				
	the test button was	pushed,				
	4 Raced on obce	rvations, the Building was not				
		e and operating condition,				
		nd gaps through the				
		d ceiling construction				
		rity. This could affect all				
		visitors if smoke/fire is not				
		or compartment of origin.				
	Findings on Januar					
		ere three groups of cables				
	with gaps around th	nem as then penetrate through				
	the fire-resistance-r	ated ceiling assembly,				
		as a gap around a conduit				
		ough the fire-resistance-rated				
	ceiling assembly,					
		set A - there was a hole that				
	penetrated through					
	fire-resistance-rate					
		hroom - the exhaust fan did				
		er the hole penetrating the				
	fire-resistance-rate	ere were gaps around two				
	conduits that penet					
	fire-resistance-rate					
		Room - there were cables				
		nem as then penetrate through				
		rated ceiling assembly,				
		Room - there were cables				
	•	led with a white glossy				
		sealant may not be approved				
		in fire-resistance-rated				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM PMRP21 If continuation sheet 6 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
			71. 501251110.	•		
		HAL078082	B. WING		01/1	1/2016
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
CROMAR	RTIE SPRING VILLAG	SE REST HOME	TH STREET ULS, NC 28	384		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	age 6	C 189			
	construction. Providused,	de documentation of product				
	construction. Provide documentation of product used, 5. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, because the corridor doors did not resist the passage of smoke due to door leafs not fitting into their frames under normal operating conditions. This could affect all residents, staff and visitors if the doors did not contain smoke/fire in the room of origin. Findings on January 11, 2016: a. Community Bath - the corridor door hits the floor, preventing it from closing without extra force so it can latch 6. Based on observation, the Building was not maintained in a safe and operating condition, by failing to ensure that egress from all areas can be done without the use of keys, tools or, special knowledge or effort. This could affect some staff and visitors if someone becomes trapped inside. Findings on January 11, 2016: a. Bedroom 4 - one of the closet was locked from the outside with a hasp device and padlock,					
C 199	Exhaust Ventilation		C 199			
	provided with exhautwo cubic feet per requirement does r	ed in this Paragraph shall be ust ventilation at the rate of minute per square foot. This not apply to facilities licensed 4, with natural ventilation in aces: rage;				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 PMRP21 If continuation sheet 7 of 9

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL078082		B. WING		01/	11/2016
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
CROMAR	RTIE SPRING VILLAG	F REST HOME		TH STREET ULS, NC 28	384		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 199	(3) bathrooms and (4) housekeeping of (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex which shall not app. This Rule is not med 1. Based on Obse plastic sheet, the faventilation system is could affect all residue preventing the exhall Findings on Januar a. Men's Public Toventilation system is contilation system in the could affect all residues and the could affect all residues and the could be contilated to the contilated to the could be contilated to the contil	toilet rooms; closets; and apply to new and existing to perform of Paragraph (ely to existing facilities. Let as evidenced by: rvation and testing with a cility failed to maintain a proper working order. It is to be	a thin the This by	C 199			
C 200	electrically operated connecting each restaff bedroom. The shall be such that it single action and restaff at the point of activator shall be won the bed. (k) This Rule shall facilities with the exwhich shall not appoint the shall of the	PHYSICAL PLANT 11 OTHER Insed for 7-12 residents, it call system shall be posident bedroom to the learness of the resident call system and the resident call system and the resident call system origin. The call system in the resident capply to new and existing the resident caption of Paragraph (existing facilities).	rovided ive-in ctivator th a ed by ent lying e)	C 200			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 PMRP21 If continuation sheet 8 of 9

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		SURVEY LETED
		HAL078082	B. WING		01/1	1/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CROMA	RTIE SPRING VILLAG	E REST HOME	TH STREET ULS, NC 28	384		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 200	staff when activated residents, and staff staff that assistance Findings on Januar	d. This could affect all if the system fells to notify a is requested.	C 200			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM